

\210

SLP(C)No. 7374-7376 OF 2003
ITEM No.40

Court No. 7

SECTION XV
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.7374-7376/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 07/08/2002 in LPA 221/99
LPA.224 and LPA 232/99 of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

EMPLOYEES STATE INSURANCE CORPORATION

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

GANGA TEXTILES LTD. & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)
(With Appln(s). for c/delay in filing SLP
exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment)
With

SLP(C)No.7398-7400/2003, SLP(C)No.7401-7402/2003, SLP(C)No.7413-7414/2003,
SLP(C)No.7415-7416/2003, SLP(C)No.7418-7421/2003, SLP(C)No.7422-7423/2003,
SLP(C)No.7425-7427/2003, SLP(C)No.7431/2003

Date : 15/03/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RUMA PAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.VENKATARAMA REDDI

For Petitioner (s) Mr. V.J. Francis, Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. E.C. Agrawala, Adv.

Mr.KV Viswanathan, Adv.
Mr.K.V. Venkataraman, Adv.
Mr.B.Raghunath, Adv.
Mr.K.V. Vijayakumar, Adv.

Mr.V.Ramasubramanian, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delink those matters in which the service is not complete. In the matters in which service is not complete the petitioner is granted leave to serve the unserved respondents by dasti in addition to the normal mode of service within a period of six weeks from date. In default of effecting service within the time aforesaid, the SLP against the unserved respondents shall stand dismissed.

In the matters in which the pleadings are complete leave granted.

(USHA BHARDWAJ)
P.S. TO REGISTRAR

(MADHU SAXENA)
COURT MASTER